Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 08-05-2002 102178824

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10/201716 10/201716

Attorney Docket No.

112857

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Karsten Friedrich KEIDEL Liviu-Mihai PAVELESCU Paul Edmund RAITH	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SYMPATEX TECHNOLOGIES GMBH Kasinostrasse 19-21 D-42103 Wuppertal GERMANY						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
		□Yes ⊠ No						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: <u>July 10, 2002</u>							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new provision	al application.						
	A. The title of the application is: WATERPROOF SHOE							
	B. The inventors are: Karsten Friedrich KEIDEL, Liviu-Mihai PAVELESCU and Paul Edmund RAITH							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 132867)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	William P. Berdidge Registration No. 30,024 Joel S. Almstrong Registration No. 36,430 David M. Lafkas Registration No. 50,424							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2							

08/02/2002 AAHMED1 00000086 10201776

01 FC:581 :

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 013140 FRAME: 0974

AS	ST	G	NI	MI	7.5	V

		(1) <u>Kal</u>	ISTER FREGREN KEIDEL	(3)	
(1-8)		(2) <u>Liv</u>	iu-Mihai PAVELESCU	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)			(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
				ollar (\$1.00) and other good and vided agrees to assign, and hereby do	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) SY	MPATEX TECHNOLOGIES G	MBH	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		sinostrasse 19-21, D-42103 Wuj		
		the entire ri invention, a divisional,	ght, title and interest for the Un and in all applications for patent continuation, substitute, and reis	Assignee's heirs, successors, assign ted States of America as defined including any and all provisional sue application(s), and all Letters may be granted on the invention I	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the , non-provisional, Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>W</u>	ATERPROOF SHOE		
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney I	Oocket No. 112857)
		, -		ted an application for patent in the	
		on even dat	e herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	July 10, 2002		
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 25, 20	02	
applica any app the Ass claims reexam from sa herein a binding	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree of cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	ignee may deen es to execute al livision thereof in obtaining eves to execute al ional Conventions to be formal inted States pate orizes and reques Assignee, as At executed, and essors, assigns a by grants the firmal integration of the formal integration of the forecast of the formal integration of the formal integration of the	In necessary. I papers necessary in connection , or any patent or reissue application and going forward with some and going forward with some and documents and person for Protection of Industrial Properties of Patents to the Assignee. The protection of Patents to is saignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives. The of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	form any act which may be necess operty or similar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or casue any and all Letters Patents of a covenants that he has full right to in conflict herewith, and agrees the power to insert on this assignment the United States Patent and Tr	be declared concerning ion, and to cooperate with ary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is ment any further
D-4-	in witness whereof, exect	uted by the un Pacara	Inventor Signature	Tower of	(SEAL)
Date Date	c) 100 7.	2002 2008	Inventor Signature	1 4000	(SEAL)
Date	07-1/-	79/2	Inventor Signature	end Folmmill	(SEAL)
Date			9 -		
Date					
	This assignment should pr	eferably be sign	ned before: (a) a Notary Public i	f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cor	
			witnesses who also sign here:	7. 1116.	\L
Date	07-10-0)/////	Witness		ken
Date	<u> </u>	ريد الما الما الما إلى	Witness	- U Tuly	(& 6)

RECORDED: 07/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013140 FRAME: 0975